Preliminary Datasheet
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
RL78/L13
RENESAS MCU
Integrated LCD controller/driver, True Low Power Platform (as low as 112.5 µA/MHz, and 0.61 µA for RTC +
LVD), 1.6 V to 5.5 V operation, 16 to 128 Kbyte Flash, 31 DMIPS at 24 MHz, for All LCD Based Applications
 Page 1 of 11
R01DS0168EJ0002

Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
1.2  Ordering Information
Pin count Package Data flash Part Number
64-pin plastic LQFP (12 × 12) Mounted
R5F10WLAAFA, R5F10WLCAFA, R5F10WLDAFA,
R5F10WLEAFA, R5F10WLFAFA, R5F10WLGAFA,
R5F10WLAGFA, R5F10WLCGFA, R5F10WLDGFA,
R5F10WLEGFA, R5F10WLFGFA, R5F10WLGGFA
64 pins
64-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch)
(10 × 10)
Mounted
R5F10WLAAFB, R5F10WLCAFB, R5F10WLDAFB,
R5F10WLEAFB, R5F10WLFAFB, R5F10WLGAFB,
R5F10WLAGFB, R5F10WLCGFB, R5F10WLDGFB,
R5F10WLEGFB, R5F10WLFGFB, R5F10WLGGFB
80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14) Mounted
R5F10WMAAFA, R5F10WMCAFA, R5F10WMDAFA,
R5F10WMEAFA, R5F10WMFAFA, R5F10WMGAFA,
R5F10WMAGFA, R5F10WMCGFA, R5F10WMDGFA,
R5F10WMEGFA, R5F10WMFGFA, R5F10WMGGFA
80 pins
80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch)
(12 × 12)
Mounted
R5F10WMAAFB, R5F10WMCAFB, R5F10WMDAFB,
R5F10WMEAFB, R5F10WMFAFB, R5F10WMGAFB,
R5F10WMAGFB, R5F10WMCGFB, R5F10WMDGFB,
R5F10WMEGFB, R5F10WMFGFB, R5F10WMGGFB
<R>
RL78/L13 1.  OUTLINE
 Page 4 of 11R01DS0168EJ0002  Rev.0.02
2012.10.31
Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
Figure 1-1. Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/L13
Part No.   R 5 F 1 0 W L E A x x x F B
Package type:
ROM number (Omitted with blank products)
ROM capacity:
RL78/L13 group
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor product
FA : LQFP, 0.65 mm pitch
FB : LQFP, 0.50 mm pitch
A :   16 KB
C :   32 KB
D :   48 KB
E :   64 KB
F :   96 KB
G : 128 KB
Pin count:
L  :  64-pin
M :  80-pin
Classification:
A : Consumer applications, operating ambient temperature : -40˚C to 85˚C
G : Industrial applications, operating ambient temperature : -40˚C to 105˚C
Memory type:
F : Flash memory
RL78/L13 1.  OUTLINE
 Page 5 of 11R01DS0168EJ0002  Rev.0.02
2012.10.31
Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
1.3  Pin Configuration (Top View)
1.3.1  64-pin products
• 64-pin plastic LQFP (12 × 12)
• 64-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (10 × 10)